No. 13,676

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals For the Ninth Circuit

Commissioner of Internal Revenue,

Petitioner,

VS.

Bear Film Co., a corporation,

Respondent.

On Review of The Tax Court of the United States.

BRIEF FOR THE RESPONDENT.

VALENTINE BROOKES,
ARTHUR H. KENT,
PAUL E. ANDERSON,
1720 Mills Tower, San Francisco 4, California,
Attorneys for Respondent.

Subject Index

	Page
Statement as to jurisdiction	1
Statement of the case	2
Summary of argument	6
Argument	7
I. Under the provisions of Internal Revenue Code Sec. 23(a)(1)(A), which authorizes deductions for com- pensation paid for services, respondent properly de- ducted the sum of \$61,000 paid under the judgment	
II. The deduction for compensation was properly accrued and taken by respondent in 1946	
Conclusion	10

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Commissioner v. Smith, (1945) 324 U.S. 177	
Dixie Pine Products Co. v. Commissioner, (1944) 320 U.S 516	
Hansen v. Bear Film Co., 28 Cal. 2d 154, 168 P. 2d 946	. 3
Lucas v. Ox Fibre Brush Co., (1930) 281 U.S. 115	. 8
Old Colony Trust Co. v. Commissioner, (1929) 279 U.S. 716	6 9
Security Flour Mills Co. v. Commissioner, (1944) 321 U.S. 596	
Taylor-Logan Co. v. White, (CA 1, 1933), 65 F. 2d 994	. 9
Vincent v. Commissioner (Docket No. 13649)5,	11, 12
Regulations Reg. 111, Section 29.22(a)-13	, 9
Statutes Internal Revenue Code:	
Section 23(a)(1)(A)	
Section 122 Sections 1141 and 1142	
Revenue Act of 1942, Section 121(a), c. 619, 56 Stat. 798	7
